
KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
Department of Human Services

2021 Grant Recommendation Commitee Funding Recommendations

2021 Award
$21,771
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$10,000
$30,000
$21,771

$173,542

2021 Award
$254,350
$283,265
$105,000
$200,000

$842,615.00

2021 Award
$580,000
$777,573

$1,357,573.26

2021 Award
$201,008
$165,738

$366,745.99

Totals

Community Frameworks - Kitsap Homeownership
Housing Resources Bainbridge (HRB) - 550 Madison Acquisition

Totals

Totals

Kitsap County HOME

Bremerton HOME
Community Frameworks - Bremerton Homeownership
Kitsap Community Resources (KCR) - Manette Housing

Central Kitsap Food Bank - Food Bank Operations
Bremerton Foodline - Food Bank Operations
Boys & Girls Club - South Kitsap Club
CDBG Public Service Funds

CDBG Capital Funds

KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM
2021 CDBG and HOME FUNDING AWARDS

Total

Kitsap Community Resources - Weatherization & Minor Home Repair
Kitsap Community Resources - BE$T
Housing Kitsap - Home Rehabilitation Program
City of Port Orchard - Lippert Sidewalk Retrofit

YMCA - Child Care Scholarships
South Kitsap Helpline - Food Bank Operations
Lindquist Dental - General Operations
Helpline House BI - Food Bank Operations


	CDBG HOME Recommendations

