KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

Department of Human Services

2021 Grant Recommendation Commitee Funding Recommendations

KITSAP COUNTY BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM		
2021 CDBG and HOME FUNDING AWARDS		
CDDC Dublic Coming Funds		2021 Amend
CDBG Public Service Funds		2021 Award
Boys & Girls Club - South Kitsap Club		\$21,771
Bremerton Foodline - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
Central Kitsap Food Bank - Food Bank Operations	\longrightarrow	\$30,000
Helpline House BI - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
Lindquist Dental - General Operations		\$10,000
South Kitsap Helpline - Food Bank Operations		\$30,000
YMCA - Child Care Scholarships		\$21,771
	Total	\$173,542
CDBG Capital Funds		2021 Award
City of Port Orchard - Lippert Sidewalk Retrofit		\$254,350
Housing Kitsap - Home Rehabilitation Program		\$283,265
Kitsap Community Resources - BE\$T		\$105,000
Kitsap Community Resources - Weatherization & Minor Home Repair		\$200,000
	Totals	\$842,615.00
Kitsap County HOME		2021 Award
Community Frameworks - Kitsap Homeownership		\$580,000
Housing Resources Bainbridge (HRB) - 550 Madison Acquisition		\$777,573
	Totals	\$1,357,573.26
Bremerton HOME		2021 Award
Community Frameworks - Bremerton Homeownership		\$201,008
Kitsap Community Resources (KCR) - Manette Housing		\$165,738
	Totals	\$366,745.99